PAxxSO1-06(H)-x Data Sheet
Doc: SO1066.DOC
Rev 3/11/97
Page 1  of 1
Supported Device/Footprints
Using this adapter, various pin count SO packages with a body
width of 8.0mm - 8.5mm and lead pitch 1.27mm can be
programmed on DIP programmers.
Adapter Dimensions
Adapter Parts & Part Numbers
The following chart shows the various socket and board part
numbers that make us these adapters.
Adapter Socket T op
Board
Bottom
Board
PA14SO1-06H-3 14(28H)SD-06 28SO06 14-14-3
PA14SO1-06H-6 14(28H)SD-06 28SO06 14-14-6
PA16SO1-06H-3 16(28H)SD-06 28SO06 16-16-3
PA16SO1-06H-6 16(28H)SD-06 28SO06 16-16-6
PA18SO1-06H-3 18(28H)SD-06 28SO06 18-18-3
PA18SO1-06H-6 18(28H)SD-06 28SO06 18-18-6
PA20SO1-06H-3 20(28H)SD-06 28SO06 20-20-3
PA20SO1-06H-6 20(28H)SD-06 28SO06 20-20-6
PA24SO1-06H-3 24(28H)SD-06 28SO06 24-24-3
PA24SO1-06H-6 24(28H)SD-06 28SO06 24-24-6
PA28SO1-06-3 28SD-06 28SO06 28-28-3
PA28SO1-06-6 28SD-06 28SO06 28-28-6
Wiring
Wiring is 1 to 1. Pin 1 of the SO device is wired to pin 1 of the
DIP plug. Pin 2 to pin 2 and so on around the adapter.
Adapter Construction